CH \$240.00 240200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH STREET MANAGEMENT LLC		10/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC
Street Address:	333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE
Internal Address:	28TH FLOOR
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402005	RETINA
Registration Number:	2484500	EEYE
Registration Number:	2632843	IRIS
Registration Number:	2707595	BLINK
Registration Number:	2895197	REM
Registration Number:	3102116	EEYE DIGITAL SECURITY
Registration Number:	3441573	NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH
Registration Number:	3481816	E
Registration Number:	3496774	EEYE PREVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 1095 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New	York, NEW YORK 10036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	390581-155790
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Riego
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Riego/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017
Total Attachments: 5 source=eEye Inc#page1.tif source=eEye Inc#page2.tif source=eEye Inc#page3.tif source=eEye Inc#page4.tif source=eEye Inc#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of October 17, 2017, is by and between FIFTH STREET MANAGEMENT LLC (FSML"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Resigning Agent"), and OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC ("Oaktree"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, eEye Inc., as "Grantor", and Resigning Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2014 (as the same has been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Resigning Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2014, at Reel/Frame: 5369/00346; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Instrument of Resignation and Appointment, dated as of the date hereof, by and among FSML, as Resigning Agent, Oaktree, as Successor Agent, and the other parties thereto, Resigning Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Trademark Security Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Resigning Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademark Collateral.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RESIGNING AGENT:

FIFTH STREET MANAGEMENT LLC

Name: Bernard D. Berman

Title: President

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC, as Successor Agent

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Managing Member

By: // Name: Title:

Ma^l

√ Gallegly

Vice President, Legal

By:

Name: Title:

Brian Price Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Owner
1 rauemark	(Application Date)	(Registration Date)	Owner
RETINA		2,402,005	
		(11/07/00)	eEye, Inc.
EEYE		2,484,500	eEye, Inc.
		(09/04/01)	3 • 3 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
IRIS		2,632,843	eEye, Inc.
		(10/08/02)	* '
BLINK		2,707,595	eEye, Inc.
		(04/15/03)	, -,
REM		2,895,197	eEye, Inc.
		(10/19/04)	
EYE DIGITAL		3,102,116	eEye, Inc.
SECURITY		(06/06/06)	y /
NEIGHBORHOOD		3,441,573	eEye, Inc.
WATCH		(06/03/08)	
E		3,481,816	eEye, Inc.
®		(08/05/08)	• •
EEYE PREVIEW		3,496,774 (09/02/08)	eEye, Inc.
RETINA Registered in: EU, Switzerland		1,168,143 (06/13/13)	eEye, Inc.
(Pending in Australia, Colombia*, Japan*, Mexico, Singapore,) (Madrid Protocol)			
RETINA (Australia)		1,168,143 (06/13/13)	eEye, Inc.
(Madrid Protocol: Pending)			
EEYE (Canada)		TMA650,878 (10/20/05)	eEye, Inc.
RETINA	1655819		eEye, Inc.

23900343.2.BUSINESS

(Canada)	(12/11/13)		
RETINA (Colombia)		1,168,143 (06/13/13)	eEye, Inc.
(Madrid Protocol: Pending)			
RETINA (European Union)		1,168,143 (06/13/13)	eEye, Inc.
(Madrid Protocol: Pending)			
RETINA (India)	2548095 (06/13/13)		eEye, Inc.
RETINA (Japan)	,	1,168,143 (06/13/13)	eEye, Inc.
(Madrid Protocol)			
EEYE (Mexico)		774851 (01/23/03)	eEye, Inc.
RETINA (Mexico)		1,168,143 (06/13/13)	eEye, Inc.
(Madrid Protocol: Pending)			
RETINA (Singapore)		1,168,143 (06/13/13)	eEye, Inc.
(Madrid Protocol)			
RETINA (South Africa)	2013/16906 (06/25/13)		eEye, Inc.
RETINA (Switzerland)		1,168,143 (06/13/13)	eEye, Inc.
(Madrid Protocol)			

23900343.2.BUSINESS

RECORDED: 10/20/2017